College of Health Sciences 236

BACHELOR OF ARTS
EDUCATION

HEALTH & PHYSICAL EDUCATION (PreK-Adult)*

GSU 100 The First Year Experience

All degree seeking students are required to take GSU 100 during their first semester.

General Education Requirements
Students must complete BIOL 120, MATH 115 and PSYC 201 as part of the General Education requirements.

Content Specialization (PreK-Adult) Courses

Health Education

HLTH
HLTH
HLTH
HLTH
HLTH
HLTH
MATH
PED
PSYC
PSYC
PSYC

102
105
232
240
332
341
115
201
201
360
380

Introduction to Health Promotion
Human Nutrition

Foundations of Health

Introduction to Anatomy & Kinesiology

Organization & Administration of School Health Programs

Community & Environmental Health
College Algebra

First Aid & Safety

General Psychology

Psychology of Human Sexuality
Drugs & Human Behavior

Physical Education

BIOL
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED

120
121
132
136
223
224
326
327
333
410
421

Principles of Biology |

Foundations of Physical Education & Sport
Individual and Dual Sports

Team Sports

Dance and Aerobics
Assisting-Sports/Camps/Intra/Coaching
Physical Education in the Elementary School
Adapted Physical Education

Motor Learning and Development
Measurement in Physical Education
Exercise Physiology

Professional Education Courses

CART
CSClI
EDSP

EDSP

EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
READ

101
267
220

334

203
205
310
351
412
317

Introduction to Public Speaking

Computer Skills for Education

Introduction to Educating Exceptional and
Culturally Diverse Students

Strategies for Educating Exceptional and

Culturally Diverse Students

Foundations of Education

Educational Psychology

Classroom Management & Teaching Strategies
Teaching Health/Physical Education Middle to Adult
Curriculum and Assessment: Content (5-Adult)
Teaching Reading in Middle and Adolescent Education
(continued on next page)
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College of Health Sciences 237

Residency 18 hours
EDUC 470 Residency | 6

EDUC 480 Residency 1l 11

EDUC 493 Capstone Assessment 1

General Electives 1 hour
Total minimum hours required for degree 120 hours

In order to be officially and fully admitted to Teacher Education, ALL teacher candidates must meet and pass all
sections of PRAXIS | (CORE) — Reading, Writing, and Math OR meet the WVDE approved exemptions for
CORE. It is critical that teacher candidates check their Degree Works audit and speak with their academic
advisors to see if they meet CORE exemptions.

GATEWAY ASSESSMENT — ADMISSION TO TEACHER EDUCATION

CAPSTONE ASSESSMENT - EDUC 493
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BA: EDUCATION
HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION
SUGGESTED PLAN OF STUDY*

FIRST YEAR
CART 101 .ovvniiiiieiiinii e, 3 ART 200 (OR) MUSC 200 .......0uvvevniinnnennnn, 2
EDUC 203 ...cvviiviiiiiiiiii e 3 EDUC 205 ...ovviviiiiiiiniii i enns 3
ENGL 101 .ooviiiiiiiiiii e 3 ENGL 102 ..oiiiiiiiiiiii e 3
GSU 100 iivviiiiniiiiinirece s 0 HLTH 102 (OR) PED 136....ccuuviivniiinnniinnnns 3
HIST 201, 202, 207, 208 (OR) POSC 203 ........ 3 HLTH 105 oovviiii i 3
PED 121 (OR) PED 132 .....cccceovvieieirinnee 20r3 MATH 115, i 3
o = 1 Total Hours — Spring Semester...........c.ccccce..... 17
Total Hours — Fall Semester................... 150r 16

SECOND YEAR

2 4 ENGL 203, 204, 205, (OR) 206 .......ccoovvvrvrurnnn. 3
CSCI 267 iivviiiiiiii e 3 HLTH 102 (OR) PED 136.......vvevniiiriiiinicinnnn, 3
EDSP 220 ..ivvniiiiiiiiicii i 3 HLTH 232 (OR) GENERAL ELECTIVE ..... 2or1
HLTH 332 (OR) PED 410....ccuvviviiiininiiiininnnn, 2 HLTH 240...ccuiiiiiiic e 4
PED 121 (OR) PED 132 .....ccvviiiiniinnnn 20r3 PED 326 ..uuiiviiiiiiiiiiniiiii i 2
PED 223 (OR) PED 224 .......covvivniiinnenn lor2 e O 3
Total Hours — Fall Semester..........ccocovvvnennnen 16 Total Hours — Spring Semester............. 16 or 17

THIRD YEAR
EDUC 310 ivvniiiiiiiiiviiner s 3 EDUC 351 iviiiiiiiiiiiii i 3
HLTH 332 (OR) PED 410......covvvviiiniiiiininnnn, 2 EDUC 412 ..covviiiiiiiiiiiiii i 2
HLTH 341, i 2 HIST 201, 202, 207, 208 (OR) POSC 203 .......... 3
PED 223 (OR) PED 224 ........coovvvniinnnnn lor2 HLTH 232 (OR) GENERAL ELECTIVE ......2 or 1
PED 327 couiiiiiiiiiiiii et 2 PSYC 360 ...cuuiiriiiinniiriiiireii e 3
PED 333 .iuiiiiiiiiiiiinii i 2 PSYC 380 ..ccvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 3
PED 421 ...ccniiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 3 Total Hours — Spring Semester............. 150r 16
Total Hours — Fall Semester................. 150r 16

Attempt PRAXIS 11 Exam(s) prior to
Residency |

FOURTH YEAR

EDSP 334 vttt 3
EDUC 470 1ttt 6
READ 317 1ttt 3
Total Hours — Fall Semester.........c.ovvvvivenens 12

EDUC 480%....cvuiiiiniiiiiiiiieniii e 11
EDUC 493 ..oiiiiiiiiinci i 1
Total Hours — Spring Semester............o..uuvis 12

*RESIDENTS MAY NOT ENROLL IN ANY
OTHER COURSES (except EDUC 493) WHILE
IN RESIDENCY II. PRAXIS Il exam(s) must be

passed before entering Residency I1.

*General Education entrance requirements, including but not limited to English and Math ACT/SAT scores, may
cause some student schedules to deviate slightly from this plan of study.
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