BACHELOR OF ARTS EDUCATION HEALTH & PHYSICAL EDUCATION (PreK-Adult)*

GSU 100 The First Year Experience

0 hour

All degree seeking students are required to take GSU 100 during their first semester.

General Education Requirements

30 hours

Students must complete BIOL 120, MATH 115 and PSYC 201 as part of the General Education requirements.

Content Specialization (PreK-Adult) Courses					
Health Education					
HLTH	102	Introduction to Health Promotion	3	23 hours	
HLTH	105	Human Nutrition	3		
HLTH	232	Foundations of Health	2		
HLTH	240	Introduction to Anatomy & Kinesiology	4		
HLTH	332	Organization & Administration of School Health Programs	2		
HLTH	341	Community & Environmental Health	2		
MATH	115	College Algebra			
PED	201	First Aid & Safety	1		
PSYC	201	General Psychology			
PSYC	360	Psychology of Human Sexuality	3		
PSYC	380	Drugs & Human Behavior	3		
Physical Education 22					
BIOL	120	Principles of Biology I			
PED	121	Foundations of Physical Education & Sport	2		
PED	132	Individual and Dual Sports	3		
PED	136	Team Sports	3		
PED	223	Dance and Aerobics	1		
PED	224	Assisting-Sports/Camps/Intra/Coaching	2		
PED	326	Physical Education in the Elementary School	2		
PED	327	Adapted Physical Education	2		
PED	333	Motor Learning and Development	2		
PED	410	Measurement in Physical Education	2		
PED	421	Exercise Physiology	3		
Professional Education Courses					
CART	101	Introduction to Public Speaking			
CSCI	267	Computer Skills for Education	3		
EDSP	220	Introduction to Educating Exceptional and			
		Culturally Diverse Students	3		
EDSP	334	Strategies for Educating Exceptional and			
		Culturally Diverse Students	3		
EDUC	203	Foundations of Education	3		
EDUC	205	Educational Psychology	3		
EDUC	310	Classroom Management & Teaching Strategies	3		
EDUC	351	Teaching Health/Physical Education Middle to Adult	3		
EDUC	412	Curriculum and Assessment: Content (5-Adult)	2		
READ	317	Teaching Reading in Middle and Adolescent Education	3		
		(continued on next page)			

College of Health Sciences 237

Residency				
EDUC 470	Residency I	6		
EDUC 480	Residency II	11		
EDUC 493	Capstone Assessment	1		

General Electives 1 hour

Total minimum hours required for degree

120 hours

In order to be officially and fully admitted to Teacher Education, ALL teacher candidates must meet and pass all sections of PRAXIS I (CORE) – Reading, Writing, and Math OR meet the WVDE approved exemptions for CORE. It is critical that teacher candidates check their Degree Works audit and speak with their academic advisors to see if they meet CORE exemptions.

GATEWAY ASSESSMENT - ADMISSION TO TEACHER EDUCATION

CAPSTONE ASSESSMENT – EDUC 493

BA: EDUCATION HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION SUGGESTED PLAN OF STUDY*

FIRST YEAR

CART 101	ART 200 (OR) MUSC 200				
SECOND YEAR					
BIOL 120	ENGL 203, 204, 205, (OR) 206				
THIRD YEAR					
EDUC 310	EDUC 351				
	Attempt PRAXIS II Exam(s) prior to Residency I				
FOURTH YEAR					
EDSP 334	EDUC 480*				
	passed before entering Residency II.				

^{*}General Education entrance requirements, including but not limited to English and Math ACT/SAT scores, may cause some student schedules to deviate slightly from this plan of study.

2025/2026 Undergraduate Catalog